

No. 05-276

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
EDDIE JACKSON, *et al.*,

Appellants,

v.

RICK PERRY, *et al.*,

Appellees.

—◆—
**On Appeal From The
United States District Court
For The Eastern District Of Texas**

—◆—
**BRIEF FOR AMICUS CURIAE NEIL H. COGAN
IN SUPPORT OF APPELLANTS**

—◆—
NEIL H. COGAN
WHITTIER LAW SCHOOL
3333 Harbor Boulevard
Costa Mesa, CA 92626
(714) 444-4141 ext. 111

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTEREST OF THE AMICUS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICTING AND REDIS- TRICTING SHOULD AFFORD AFFECTED GROUPS A FAIR AND ADEQUATE OPPOR- TUNITY TO PARTICIPATE IN AN UNDIC- TATED PROCESS	3
II. THIS COURT SHOULD REVERSE AND REMAND FOR A TRIAL ON WHETHER THE REDISTRICTING PROCESS WAS FAIR, AD- EQUATE, AND UNDICTATED	6
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES

Davis v. Bandemer, 478 U.S. 109 (1986)..... 1, 3

Vieth v. Jubelirer, 541 U.S. 267 (2004) 1, 3

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Adam Nagourney, *The New York Times*, February 7, 2005, Section A, p. 19, col. 1..... 4

Austin American-Statesman, April 25, 2003, Metro/State Section, p. B6 10

Fort Worth Star Telegram, April 24, 2003, Final Edition, Metro Section, p. 4 8

Issacharoff, *Gerrymandering and Political Cartels*, 116 Harv. L. Rev. 594 (2002) 6

Note, *Toward a Greater State Role in Election Administration*, 118 Harv. L. Rev. 2314 (2005)..... 5

Pildes, *Forward: The Constitutionalization of Democratic Politics*, 118 Harv. L. Rev. 28 (2004)..... 3

The Dallas Morning News, April 23, 2003, Second Edition, News Section, p. 5A 8

The Dallas Morning News, October 16, 2003, Texas Section, p. 6A 11

The Houston Chronicle, February 10, 2003, Section A, p. 13 7

The Houston Chronicle, February 22, 2003, Section A, p. 30 8

The Houston Chronicle, April 23, 2003, 3 Star Edition, Section A, p. 27 8

The Houston Chronicle, May 6, 2003, Section A, p. 1..... 10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>The New York Times</i> , May 13, 2003, Section A, p. 24	10
<i>The New York Times</i> , May 15, 2003, Section A, p. 1	11
<i>The New York Times</i> , May 22, 2003, Section A, p. 16	11
<i>The New York Times</i> , May 27, 2003, Section A, p. 24	12
<i>The New York Times</i> , July 12, 2003, Section A, p. 7 (AP story)	11
<i>The New York Times</i> , July 29, 2003, Section A, p. 18 (AP story)	11
